

Errata

Stokes flow due to infinite arrays of stokeslets in three dimensions

NADAV LIRON

Department of Mathematics, Technion–Israel Institute of Technology, Haifa 32000, Israel

Journal of Engineering Mathematics **30**: 267–297, 1996.

In Liron [1], Appendix B, the following typographical errors need to be corrected:

1. The definition for (21) should read $\rho_1^2 = \alpha^2 + (r_1^0 + na)^2$, and not ρ_2^2
2. The definition for (32) should read $\rho_1^2 = \alpha^2 + (r_1^0 + na)^2$
3. The definition for (58) should read $\rho_2^2 = \beta^2 + (r_1^0 + na)^2$

Acknowledgment

I am extremely grateful to Dr. Steven Assa of the Dept. of Reservoir Modeling, Schlumberger Cambridge Research Ltd., Cambridge, U.K., who recomputed the various terms for his own work and discovered the errors.

Net flow of compressible viscous liquids induced by travelling waves in porous media

A. C. R. AARTS and G. OOMS

Shell International Exploration and Production B.V., Research and Technical Services, P.O. Box 60, 2280 AB Rijswijk, The Netherlands. e-mail: a.c.t.aarts@siep.shell.com

Journal of Engineering Mathematics **34**: 435–450, 1998.

Received 19 May 1997; accepted in revised form 3 August 1998.

The received date should be:

19 May 1998